
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

IN THE MATTER OF THE GENERIC 
PROCEEDINGS CONCERNING ELECTRIC 
RESTRUCTURING ISSUES. 

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATIONs C . 0 V S S I O N  
; - A ’  ,t::yp-J 

DOCKET NO. E-00000A-02-005 1 

PROCEDURAL ORDER 

WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 
CHAIRMAN 

mlRvIN 
COMMISSIONER 

MARC SPITZER 
COMMISSIONER 

On January 14, 2002, Chairman Mundell issued a letter to Commissioners Irvin and Spitzer 

and to all interested parties concerning opening a forum for discussion of “developing issues in 

electric restructuring”. Attached to the letter was a list of questions that Chairman Mundell requested 

parties to address with specific answers and proposals. The Chairman also invited the other 

Commissioners to docket their questions. Although the Chairman’s letter requested that the new 

generic docket be consolidated with the Arizona Independent Scheduling Administrator generic 

docket,’ and with the Arizona Public Service Company’s Request for a Partial Variance to A.A.C. 

R14-2-1606@) and for Approval of a Purchase Power Agreement: such a decision on whether to 

consolidate the matters will be made at a later time. Several interested parties have contacted the 

Commission and Hearing Division, indicating that additional time was necessary in order to hlly 

answer and address the list of questions. Accordingly, the time for responding to Commissioners’ 

questions will be extended until February 25,2002. Mer receipt of the filings, the Commission may 

set public comment hearings andor schedule an Open Meeting. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that a generic docket is hereby opened to address developing 

issues in electric restructuring. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all interested parties shall file responses to the 

Commissioners’ questions, no later than February 25,2002. 

DOCKET NO. E-00000A-01-0630 
DOCKET NO. E-01345A-01-0822 
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DOCKET NO. E-00000A-02-005 1 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Presiding Oficer may rescind, alter, amend, or waive 

my portion of this Procedural@der either by subsequent Procedural Order or by ruling at hearing. 

DATED this ay of January, 2002. 

C-ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 

foregoing maileddelivered 
ay of January, 2002 to: 

Service List for Electric Competition - RE-OOOOOC-94-0165 

Scott S. Wakefield 
RUCO 
2828 North Central Avenue, Ste. 1200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 

Greg Patterson 
245 West Roosevelt 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
Arizona Competitive Power Alliance 

C. Webb Crockett 
Jay L. Shapiro 
Fennemore Craig 
3003 North Central Avenue, Ste. 2600 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2913 
Attorneys for Reliant Resources, Inc. and 
Panda Gila River L.P. 

Walter W. Meek, President 
Arizona Utility Investors Association 
2100 N. Central Ave., Ste. 210 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 

Lawrence V. Robertson, Jr. 
MUNGER CHADWICK, P.L.C. 
333 North Wilmot, Ste. 300 
Tucson, AZ 8571 1 
Attorneys for Southwestern Power Group, L.L.C. 
Toltec Power Station, L.L.C., 
Bowie Power Station, L.L.C. and Sempra Energy Resources 
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Roger K. Ferland 
QUARLES & BRADY STREXCH LANG, L.L.P. 
Renaissance One 
Two North Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2391 
Attorneys for PG&E National Energy Group 

Steven J. D u Q  
RIDGE & ISAACSON 
3 101 N. Central Avenue, Ste. 1090 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 

Steve Lavigne 
Director of Regulatory Affairs 
Duke Energy 
4 Triad Center, Ste. 1000 
Salt Lake City, UT 84180 

Robert S. Lynch 
Arizona Transmission Dependent Utility Group 
340 E. Palm Lane, Ste. 140 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4529 

Dennis L. Delaney 
K.R. Saline & Associates 
160 N. Pasadena, Ste. 10 1 
Mesa, AZ 85201-6764 

Thomas L. Mumaw 
Jeffrey B. Guldner 
SNELL & WILMER 
One Arizona Center 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Attorneys for Arizona Public Service Company 

Michael L. Kurtz 
BORHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 
36 E. Seventh Street, Ste. 21 10 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 

Kevin C. Higgins 
Energy Strategies, LLC 
30 Market Street, Ste. 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 

Kevin C. Higgins 
Electric Choice & Competition 
245 Roosevelt Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

David Berry 
P.O. Box 1064 
Scottsdale, AZ 85252 
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Eric C. Guidry 
LAW Fund Energy Project 
2260 Baseline Road, Ste. 200 
Boulder, CO 80302 

William P. Inman 
General Counsel 
Arizona Department of Revenue 
1600 W. Monroe, Rm. 911 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Christopher Kempley, Chief Counsel 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
Legal Division 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Ernest Johnson, Director 
Utilities Division 
1200 West Washington 

Secretary to Lyn Farmer 
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